Information furnished by Analog Devices is be lieved to be accurate
and reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices
for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third
parties that may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.  Trademarks
and registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
One Technology Way, P.O. Box 9106, Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A.
Tel: 781/329-4700                                                             www.analog.com

OUT
AD628
ORDERING GUIDE
Model  Temperature Range Package Description        Package Option
AD628AR  –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead SOIC R-8
AD628ARM  –40ºC to +85ºC 8-Lead MSOP RM-8
(Contact Factory)
AD628AR-E VAL Evaluation Board
Package Description        Package Option
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS*
Supply Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ±18 V
Internal Power Dissipation  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . See Figure 2
Input Voltage (Common Mode)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ±120 V
Differential Input Voltage  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ±120 V
Output Short Circuit Duration  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Indefi nite
Storage Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . –65ºC to +125ºC
Operating Temperature Range  . . . . . . . . . . . . . –40ºC to +85ºC
Lead Temperature Range (10 sec Soldering)  . . . . . . . . . . .300ºC
*Stresses greater than those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause
permanent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only; functional opera-
tion of the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the
operational section of this specifi cation is not implied. Exposure to absolute maxi-
mum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
Pin No. Mnemonic Function
1 +IN Noninverting Input
2 –VS Negative Supply Voltage
3 VREF Reference Voltage Input
4 CFILT Filter Capacitor Connection
5 OUT Amplifier Output
6 RG Output Amplifier Inverting Input
7 +VS Positive Supply Voltage
8 –IN Inverting Input
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE – C
–50
P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
AT
IO
N
 –
 W
1.0
1.5
0.5
0
–40 –30 –20 –10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90
TJ = 150C
8-LEAD SOIC PACKAGE
Figure 2.  Maximum Power Dissipation vs. Temperature
REV. A
–5–
Typical Performance Characteristics–AD628